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T°!iireet Pr^" mine the same. 13th. To (rive such direction and make eutions or  
fence in in actious such provision as may be deemed necessary in rela-

tion to the prosecution or defense of any action or 
proceeding in which the district may be a party or To alter 	- 

peal or modi
re

fy may be interested. 14th. To alter, repeal and modify 
proceedines. their proceeditigs as occasion may require. 
Construction of SmyrfoN 2. The foregoing section shall not be con-
foregoing gee " strued to authorize or require the district board of Lion. 

any school district to estimate and determine the 
amount necessary to maintain a school in their dis-
trict where a special provision is made by law for the 
support of a public school or schools in such district. 

ScrtoN 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 5, 1875. 

CIIAPTER 340. 

[Published March 23, 1875.] 

AN AMC to amend section 3, of chapter 85, of the general laws of 
1867, entitled, "An act relating to the returns and canvass of votes, 
and amendatory of section.; 58, 60 and 63, of chapter 7, of the re-
vised statutes, entitled, "Of elections." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amended. 	SECTION 1. Section three (3), of chapter eighty-fire 
(85), of the general laws of 1867, entitled, " An act 
relating to the return and canvass of votes, and 
amendatory of sections fifty eight (58), sixty (60), and 
sixty-eight, of chapter seven (7), of the revised stat- 
utes. entitled, "of elections," is hereby amended so 
as to read as fellows: Section 3. Section sixty-eight 
(68), of said chapter seven (7), is hereby amended by 

ZthaurereeriA adding thereto the following: If from any town, 
from

ict 
election ward or election distr:ct of the county there shall 

distr, clerk , 
to disnetolt spe- nave been no returns received by Saturday, at 12 
eial messenger. o'clock M, next after the election, the clerk may dis- 

patch a special messenger to obtain such returns 
from the person having them in charge, and such 
person shall deliver to said messenger the returns 
required, which returns the messenger shall deliver 
to the clerk of the board of supervisors with all con- 
venient dispatch. If in the canvass of votes any re. 



LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Cu. 341. 	 661 

turns shall be found to be so informal or incomplete tuirno rs°to 1%1 rree: 
that the board cannot canvass them, they shall dis- turned to can-

patch a messenger to the inspectors who made theLapro ieurnefor 

returns, commanding commanding them to complete the returns 
in the manner specified by law, and such corrected 
returns shall forthwith be returned to the canvassers 
for their further action, and for the reception of such 
returns the board may adjourn for a time not exceed-
ing four days. 

Samos 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 5, 1875. 

CHAPTER 341. 

[Published March 22, 1875.] 

AN ACT to amend chapter 169, of the general laws of 1873, entitled, 
"an act to revise the charter of the city of Chippewa Falls." 

771e people of the state of Wisconsin, repre8ented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as 1  0-10W8: 

SECTION 1. Section 1, subdivision chapter 2, chap- Amended. 
ter 169, of the general laws of 1873, entitled, "An 
act to revise the charter of the city of Chippewa 
Falls," is hereby amended, by adding thereto, after 
the word "west," in the thirteqath line of said sec-
tion, the words, "and the northwest quarter of the 
northeast quarter, and lots seven and eight, in section 
5, town 28, north or range 8 west, and the southeast 
quarter, of section 32, in town 29, range 8 west." 

SEG-11°N 2. Section 2, subdivision chapter 3, of said Amended. 

chapter 169, is hereby amended, so as to read as fol- 
lows: The elective officers of said city shall be a mayor, 
a treasurer, one police justice for the city at large, 
three aldermen, two justices of the peace, and one 
constable for each ward. The mayor, treasurer and 
assessor shall be qualified voters and freeholders in 
the said city, and tile ward officers shall be qualified 
voters and free holders in the ward for which they 
are elected. All other officers and agents including 
one assessor for the cit .r at large, of said city, shall Terras of of-
be appointed by the common council. All elective nee. 
officers of said city, except justices of the peace and 


